View this email in your browser





JULY

## **SPOTLIGHT ON SOUTHEAST DENVER**

## **CHERRY CREEK 3 HOA WINS ANOTHER AWARD**

Led by President Don Ireland, Cherry Creek 3 HOA has received several awards and national attention for their ongoing efforts to re-landscape the neighborhood to conserve water, create habitat-friendly plants and use sustainable landscaping practices. For the first time ever, the Plant Select organization (a non-profit collaboration of the Denver Botanic Gardens, Colorado State University, nurseries, garden centers and gardening

professionals) awarded Cherry Creek 3 with an HOA Partnership Award for excellence in design, vision and educational outreach. Plant Select hopes the newly created category will challenge, guide and inspire other HOAs to implement more beautiful and sustainable landscapes. Cherry Creek 3's gardening and water-conservation efforts have resulted in the HOA receiving several statewide awards since 2013. Here are the highlights:

- Cherry Creek 3 is the first HOA in the state to receive the Audubon Rockies' Habitat Hero award.
- Colorado WaterWise presented the HOA with its annual Conservation Award.
- In 2015, Cherry Creek 3 was the first HOA awarded a Colorado Environmental Leadership Program award.



• Cherry Creek 3 has been featured in 2 environmental documentaries and was spotlighted in numerous articles in magazines and websites locally and nationally. For a complete list of awards, visit <a href="http://www.cherrycreek3.com/">http://www.cherrycreek3.com/</a>.

## **COUNCIL DISTRICT 4**

3540 S. Poplar St., Ste. 100 Denver, CO 80237 720.337.4444

kathy.gile@denvergov.org liz.zukowski@denvergov.org.

Copyright © 2018 Councilwoman Kendra Black, All rights reserved.

Members of Southeast Denver, District 4

## Our mailing address is:

Councilwoman Kendra Black 3540 S. Poplar St. Suite 100 Denver, CO 80237

[//denvergov.us9.list-manage.com/vcard?u=4d96c0ca8b269d23fcb50a648&id=8ef4156d2b]Add us to your address book

Want to change how you receive these emails?
You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>